March 9, 2022
7:00 PM




Preservice Music

Welcome and Opening Announcements

Opening Hymn Go 1o Dark Gethsemane LSB 436

The Order of Vespers

Psalmody Psalm 73
Collect

Passion Reading Taken from “The Story”

Now the Passover and the Festival of Unleavened Bread were only two days
away, and the chief priests and the teachers of the law were scheming to arrest
Jesus secretly and kill him. “But not during the festival,” they said, “or the people
may riot.”

Behind the scenes, under the radar of polifics or religious courts, a aark power was
brewing and waifing. That evil power found an opening among Jesus’ infimate circle of
followers. Just a fouch of greed was all that power needed fo accelerate the plof,

Then Satan entered Judas, called Iscariot, one of the Twelve. And Judas went
to the chief priests and the officers of the temple guard and discussed with
them how he might betray Jesus. They were delighted and agreed fo give him
money. He consented and watched for an opportunity to hand Jesus over 1o
them when no crowd was present.

Affer Jesus and the disciples celebrafed the Passover meaql, Jesus led them fo
Gerhsemane fo pray. He was in anguish over his coming crucifixion and prayed
diligently. But his closest disciples slepf.



While he was sfill speaking, Judas, one of the Twelve, arrived. With him was a
large crowd armed with swords and clubs, sent from the chief priests and the
elders of the people.

Jesus, knowing all that was going to happen to him, went out and asked them,
*Who is it you want?”

“Jesus of Nazareth,” they replied.

I am he,” Jesus said. (And Judas the fraitor was standing there with them.) When
Jesus said, "l am he,” they drew back and fell o the ground. And Jesus was left
alone with his captors.

Sermon Hymn Alas! And Did My Savior Bleed LSB 437
Sermon

Hymn Response Praise to You and Adoration LSB 692
Offering

Canticle

Nunc Dimittis LSB 199

Prayer

Lord’s Prayer

Benediction LSB 234

Closing Hymn Children of the Heavenly Father LSB 725
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LENTEN SEASON 2022

Sunday, March 6— Worship 8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Wednesday, March 9 -Lenten Dinner—6:00 p.m., Worship—7:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 13 “Worship 8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Wednesday, March 16 -Lenten Dinner—6:00 p.m., Worship—7:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 20- Worship 8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Wednesday, March 23 -Lenten Dinner—6:00 p.m., Worship—7:00 p.m.
Sunday, March 27—Worship 8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Wednesday, March 30 -Lenten Dinner—6:00 p.m., Worship—7:00 p.m.
Sunday, April 3—Worship 8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Wednesday, April 6- Lenten Dinner—6:00 p.m., Worship—7:00 p.m.
Sunday, April 10 -Palm Sunday --8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.

Sunday School sings at both services

Wednesday, April 13- Gospel Mime 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, April 14 -Maundy Thursday 7:00 p.m.

Friday, April 15 -Good Friday, Tenebrae 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 16-Gospel Mime -6:00 p.m.

Sunday, April 17- Sunrise Worship -6:30 a.m.

Sunday, April 17-Easter Breakfast—7:00 a.m.—10:45 a.m.

Sunday, April 17-Traditional Festival Worship -8:00 a.m.

Sunday, April 17 -Contemporary Easter Worship— 10:45 a.m.

Sunday, April 24 -Easter Cantata -8:00 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.



